Stockton Lady Stallions Volleyball
2023

Date Opponent/Site Time

Saturday, August 26™ CISD Preseason Tournament TBA
7A @ Brabham
7B @ Lynn Lucas
8A @ Moorhead

8B @ Stockton

Thursday, August 315" Lynn Lucas @ SJTH 5:30/6:30
Thursday, September 7™ Picture Day: Sandra Pardo Photography TBA
Fri/Sat September 8™ & 9™ HUMBLE ISD 7A/8A Tournament TBA
Thursday, September 14™ @ McCullough 5:30/6:30
Fri/Sat September 15™ & 16™ HUMBLE ISD 7B/8B Tournament TBA
Thursday, September 215"  Irons @ STH 5:30/6:30
Thursday, September 28™  Brabham @ STH 5:30/6:30
Friday, September 29 Jr High Night @ Conroe High School 5:00-6:30
Thursday, October 5™ Peet @ Conroe High School 5:30/6:30
Thursday, October 12 @ Moorhead 5:30/6:30
Thursday, October 19t Knox @ STH 5:30/6:30
Monday, October 23™ @ York 5:30/6:30
Coaches:

Freeny - 7B Winter - 8B

Booker - 7A Warren-Harris - 8A



Stockton Lady Stallion Volleyball Tryout Information 2023

All athletes MUST have a 2023-2024 physical AND completed Rank One

Tryout dates
Monday August 14™ - Friday August 18™

7" Grade Tryout Information

Students will need to be dropped off at 6:45AM in the back of the school
Practice starts at 7:00AM
Morning practice ends at 8:15AM

8" Grade Tryout Information

Students will need to be dropped off at 6:45AM in the back of the school
Practice starts at 7:00AM

Morning practice ends at 8:15AM

Gym Attire for tryouts

Please wear athletic length black shorts, white tshirt, athletic tennis shoes, knee pads and hair
pulled back. No tank tops, spandex, leggings, tights of any kind.

No jewelry. Hair pulled back in ponytail.

Volleyball skills that will be tested are:

Passing, setting, overhand serving, game play and court awareness.

What to expect if you make the team

There will be 2 teams per grade level of 10 players per team: 7A, 7B, 8A, 8B
7™ grade will practice every morning at 7:00AM except game days. Please arrive at 6:45AM
8™ grade will practice every morning at 7:00AM except game days. Please arrive at 6:45AM
Volleyball games days are Thursdays. Last game is on Monday October 23rd
Volleyball Parent meeting on Monday, August 215" in the 8™ grade gym

First Official Volleyball practice for team members only Monday August 215




